
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

4 

23 

03 

111 

37 

13 

7 

45 

129 

25 

47 

2 

51 

104 

11 

144 

16 

3 

26 

06 

61 

41 

01 

101 

119 

00 

31 

17 

21 

9 

56 

18 

19 

08 

44 

94 

Name 

Denny Stripling 

Charles Russell Turner 

Robert W. Reed 

Bruce Myers 

Corey Condit 

Joshua Jacobs 

Brian Grigsby 

Tom Burt 

Carl Hayward 

Richard Baldwin 

John Vogel 

Lee Douglas 

Wayne Decote 

Ashley B Oaks 

Jon Kirby 

Paul Miranda 

Charles Pigeon 

Lee Romine 

Timothy Blakeley 

Matt Strathman 

Craig Reeder 

James E Nelson 

Melvin Lipsitz 

Scott Hill 

Grayson Strathman 

Scott Monroe 

Russell Robeson Clay 

Bill Murray 

Wayne Hudec 

Gianclaudio Angelini 

Richard Stephens 

Gary Glanger 

Bobby Sak 

Dave Ogburn III 

Grant Vogel 

Edward Cavalier 

Total Tm 

31:29.934 

31:30.787 

31:45.145 

31:45.755 

31:46.025 

31:46.462 

31:46.761 

31:47.388 

32:01.742 

32:01.875 

32:04.379 

32:06.375 

32:09.962 

32:10.275 

32:10.701 

32:11.875 

32:17.147 

32:24.224 

32:28.174 

32:38.026 

32:50.420 

32:53.199 

32:53.543 

33:32.972 

29:12.986 

24:09.325 

22:03.043 

22:23.302 

16:39.873 

12:27.105 

0.259 

0.517 

0.645 

0.826 

1.199 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

7 

6 

6 

4 

3 

Diff 

0.853 

15.211 

15.821 

16.091 

16.528 

16.827 

17.454 

31.808 

31.941 

34.445 

36.441 

40.028 

40.341 

40.767 

41.941 

47.213 

54.290 

58.240 

1:08.092 

1:20.486 

1:23.265 

1:23.609 

2:03.038 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

10 Laps 

10 Laps 

10 Laps 

10 Laps 

10 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 

2:28.255 

2:28.419 

2:31.089 

2:30.588 

2:30.016 

2:30.120 

2:30.646 

2:30.441 

2:32.698 

2:29.967 

2:32.747 

2:33.832 

2:32.533 

2:33.133 

2:32.630 

2:32.839 

2:34.057 

2:35.678 

2:34.296 

2:36.426 

2:38.372 

2:38.677 

2:38.824 

2:43.140 

2:28.706 

2:30.775 

2:33.513 

2:45.110 

3:20.140 

3:20.609 

Sponsor 

Southeast Spec Racer/Lightspeed Motorsports 

Southeast Spec Racer/PCS 

IceRace.com 

Seacoast Physiatry 

EXP Realty Scottsdale Arizona 

Edge Realty Partners 

Flat Out Racing 

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 

Maximized Marketing ; BMI 

Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating & Cooling 

LADCO Pipe & Piling-East Anglia MS 

Southeast Spec Racer 

JC Tritoon 

Kirby Specialties Corporation 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

tige boats 

Spec Racer Sports 

Dalrymple School for Clowns 

Budweiser 

LaRue Motorsports 

Spec Racer Sports 

Shock Top Beer 

Access Companies 

SVN/Angry Llama/Comprent 

Hazel Valley Ranch 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Busybody Fitness Equipment 

Elite Autosport / The Pita Pit 

FASTtech Ltd/Dalrymple Racing Services/Yaw Moment Racing 

Daikin 

SPECTRE 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:28.255) for SRF3 by Denny Stripling. 

Printed: 11/16/2019 10:00:08 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Pro Racing 

Margin of Victory 

0.853 

Avg. Speed 

65.278 

Best Lap Tm 

2:28.255 

Best Speed 

83.216 

Best Lap by 

4 - Denny Stripling 

SRF3 Pro Racing Round 3 & 4 

SRF3 Round 4 

Round 4 Race 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 9:04:35 

Circuit of the Americas 3.427 miles 

11/16/2019 09:00 AM 

Official Race
Results
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Pos 

DNS 

No. 

66 

Name 

Marc Richardson 

Total Tm Laps Diff 

DNS 

Best Tm Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:28.255) for SRF3 by Denny Stripling. 

Printed: 11/16/2019 10:00:08 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jerry Wannarka, Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Pro Racing 

Margin of Victory 

0.853 

Avg. Speed 

65.278 

Best Lap Tm 

2:28.255 

Best Speed 

83.216 

Best Lap by 

4 - Denny Stripling 

SRF3 Pro Racing Round 3 & 4 

SRF3 Round 4 

Round 4 Race 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 9:04:35 

Circuit of the Americas 3.427 miles 

11/16/2019 09:00 AM 

Official Race
Results
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