

Official Race Results



SRF3 Pro Racing Round 3 & 4

Sorted on Laps

SRF3 Round 4

Circuit of the Americas 3.427 miles

Round 4 Race Race (35:00 Time) started at 9:04:35 11/16/2019 09:00 AM

Pos	No.	Name	Total Tm	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	4	Denny Stripling	31:29.934	10		2:28.255	Southeast Spec Racer/Lightspeed Motorsports
2	23	Charles Russell Turner	31:30.787	10	0.853	2:28.419	Southeast Spec Racer/PCS
3	03	Robert W. Reed	31:45.145	10	15.211	2:31.089	IceRace.com
4	111	Bruce Myers	31:45.755	10	15.821	2:30.588	Seacoast Physiatry
5	37	Corey Condit	31:46.025	10	16.091	2:30.016	EXP Realty Scottsdale Arizona
6	13	Joshua Jacobs	31:46.462	10	16.528	2:30.120	Edge Realty Partners
7	7	Brian Grigsby	31:46.761	10	16.827	2:30.646	
8	45	Tom Burt	31:47.388	10	17.454	2:30.441	Flat Out Racing
9	129	Carl Hayward	32:01.742	10	31.808	2:32.698	Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop
10	25	Richard Baldwin	32:01.875	10	31.941	2:29.967	Maximized Marketing; BMI
11	47	John Vogel	32:04.379	10	34.445	2:32.747	Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating & Cooling
12	2	Lee Douglas	32:06.375	10	36.441	2:33.832	LADCO Pipe & Piling-East Anglia MS
13	51	Wayne Decote	32:09.962	10	40.028	2:32.533	Southeast Spec Racer
14	104	Ashley B Oaks	32:10.275	10	40.341	2:33.133	JC Tritoon
15	11	Jon Kirby	32:10.701	10	40.767	2:32.630	Kirby Specialties Corporation
16	144	Paul Miranda	32:11.875	10	41.941	2:32.839	Dalrymple Racing Services
17	16	Charles Pigeon	32:17.147	10	47.213	2:34.057	tige boats
18	3	Lee Romine	32:24.224	10	54.290	2:35.678	Spec Racer Sports
19	26	Timothy Blakeley	32:28.174	10	58.240	2:34.296	Dalrymple School for Clowns
20	06	Matt Strathman	32:38.026	10	1:08.092	2:36.426	Budweiser
21	61	Craig Reeder	32:50.420	10	1:20.486	2:38.372	
22	41	James E Nelson	32:53.199	10	1:23.265	2:38.677	LaRue Motorsports
23	01	Melvin Lipsitz	32:53.543	10	1:23.609	2:38.824	Spec Racer Sports
24	101	Scott Hill	33:32.972	10	2:03.038	2:43.140	
25	119	Grayson Strathman	29:12.986	9	1 Lap	2:28.706	Shock Top Beer
26	00	Scott Monroe	24:09.325	7	3 Laps	2:30.775	Access Companies
27	31	Russell Robeson Clay	22:03.043	6	4 Laps	2:33.513	SVN/Angry Llama/Comprent
28	17	Bill Murray	22:23.302	6	4 Laps	2:45.110	
29	21	Wayne Hudec	16:39.873	4	6 Laps	3:20.140	Hazel Valley Ranch
30	9	Gianclaudio Angelini	12:27.105	3	7 Laps	3:20.609	
31	56	Richard Stephens	0.259		10 Laps		Dalrymple Racing Services
32	18	Gary Glanger	0.517		10 Laps		Busybody Fitness Equipment
33	19	Bobby Sak	0.645		10 Laps		Elite Autosport / The Pita Pit
34	80	Dave Ogburn III	0.826		10 Laps		FASTtech Ltd/Dalrymple Racing Services/Yaw Moment Racing
35	44	Grant Vogel	1.199		10 Laps		Daikin
Not clas	sified						
DNS	94	Edward Cavalier			DNS		SPECTRE

Announcements

New Track Record (2:28.255) for SRF3 by Denny Stripling.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
0.853	65.278	2:28.255	83.216	4 - Denny Stripling	

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

HOO

www.mylaps.com

Printed: 11/16/2019 10:00:08 AM

Jerry Wannarka, Race Director

Licensed to: SCCA Pro Racing Page 1/2



Official Race Results



SRF3 Pro Racing Round 3 & 4

Sorted on Laps

SRF3 Round 4 Round 4 Race

Circuit of the Americas 3.427 miles

11/16/2019 09:00 AM

Race (35:00 Time) started at 9:04:35

Pos	No.	Name	Total Tm	Laps	Diff	Best Tm Sponsor
DNS	66	Marc Richardson			DNS	

Announcements

New Track Record (2:28.255) for SRF3 by Denny Stripling.

			Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.853	65.278	2:28.255	83.216	4 - Denny Stripling

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

HOO

www.mylaps.com

Printed: 11/16/2019 10:00:08 AM

Jerry Wannarka, Race Director

Licensed to: SCCA Pro Racing Page 2/2